
Product Change Notification
Current Date: 12-Jan-2022

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-124063

TE Connectivity
PCN Date: 06-JAN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

IGeneral Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

IAMPMODU 11 UNSHROUDED HEADERS SURFACE MOUNT REFLOW SOLDER CAPABLE BOTH SINGLE AND DUAL ROW PACKED IN BLISTER BELT.P

Description of Changes

AMP MODU II UNSHROUDED HEADERS, SURFACE MOUNT, REFLOW SOLDER CAPABLE, BOTH SINGLE AND DUAL ROW, PACKED IN BLISTER BELT .Plastic material change for the
connector housings from existing PCT grade to a readily available PCT grade. No effect on functionality. Parts with the new PCT grade material have been internally validated.
See attached test report. Implementation will be in 9IJ days. Reason for change: Lead time for existing PCT material is more than 6 months and it could be eventually obsoleted
Other attachments:
Test report

IReason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:

Product Category:

Headers

Change Feature:
Material Change

Remarks:

Kind of Change:

Material

Potential Customer Impact:

Risk mitigation

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):

Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):

Effectivity Date:

First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):

11-APR-2022

Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

11-MAY-2022

Date of First Samples:

Part Number(s) being Modiffed:

Part Number
Part

1-1241050-0
1-1241050-2
1-1241050-3
1-1241150-0
1-1241150-1
1-1241150-2
1-1241150-5
1-827312-0
1-827312-1
1-827312-2
1-827312-3
1-827312-4
1-827312-5
1-827312-6
1-827312-7
1-827312-8
1-827312-9
1-966269-0
1-966306-0
1-966306-2
1-966709-0
1-966709-1
1-966709-2
1-966709-3
1-966710-0
1-966710-1
1-966710-2
1-966710-3
1-966710-5

Discontinued per
PCN
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Customer
Drawing

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference



Part Number

1-966710-6
1-966710-7
1241050-2
1241050-3
1241050-4
1241050-5
1241050-6
1241050-7
1241050-8
1241148-3
1241148-4
1241148-5
1241150-3
1241150-4
1241150-5
1241150-6
1241150-7
1241150-8
1241150-9
1740624-3
1740624-4
2-827312-0
5-1241148-5
5-827312-0
6-1241050-3
827312-1
827312-2
827312-4
827312-5
827312-6
827312-7
827312-8
827312-9
966269-3
966269-4
966269-5
966269-8
966306-3
966306-4
966306-6
966306-8
966709-2
966709-3
966709-4
966709-5
966709-6
966709-7
966709-8
966709-9
966710-3
966710-4
966710-5
966710-6
966710-7
966710-8
966710-9
966711-3
966711-4
966711-5
966753-2
966753-3
966753-4
966753-5
966753-6
966753-8
966754-2
966754-3
966754-6
966754-8

Part Discontinued per
PCN
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NO
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NO

Customer
Drawing

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.



Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number Current Revision New Revision
1241050 82
1241148
1740624 A3

827312 K

966269
966306
966709
966710
966711
966753
966754
1241150


