

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 12-Jan-2022

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-124063

PCN Date: 06-JAN-22

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: (Text limited to 120 characters)

AMPMODU II UNSHROUDED HEADERS, SURFACE MOUNT, REFLOW SOLDER CAPABLE, BOTH SINGLE AND DUAL ROW, PACKED IN BLISTER BELT .P

Description of Changes

AMPMODU II UNSHROUDED HEADERS, SURFACE MOUNT, REFLOW SOLDER CAPABLE, BOTH SINGLE AND DUAL ROW, PACKED IN BLISTER BELT .Plastic material change for the connector housings from existing PCT grade to a readily available PCT grade. No effect on functionality. Parts with the new PCT grade material have been internally validated. See attached test report. Implementation will be in 90 days. Reason for change: Lead time for existing PCT material is more than 6 months and it could be eventually obsoleted **Other attachments:** <u>Test report</u>

Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:		
Product Category:	Kind of Change:	
Headers	Material	
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:	
Material Change	Change Risk mitigation	
Remarks:		

Estimated Dates:			
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):		
	11-APR-2022		
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):		
	11-MAY-2022		
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:		

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Part Number	PCN	Drawing	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1241050-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-1241050-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-1241050-3</u>	NO					
<u>1-1241150-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-1241150-1</u>	NO					
<u>1-1241150-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-1241150-5</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-1</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-3</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-4</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-5</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-6</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-7</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-8</u>	NO					
<u>1-827312-9</u>	NO					
<u>1-966269-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-966306-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-966306-2</u>	NO					
1-966709-0	NO					
<u>1-966709-1</u>	NO					
<u>1-966709-2</u>	NO					
<u>1-966709-3</u>	NO					
<u>1-966710-0</u>	NO					
<u>1-966710-1</u>	NO					
1-966710-2	NO					
<u>1-966710-3</u>	NO					
1-966710- <u>5</u>	NO					

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-966710-6</u>	NO					
1-966710-7	NO					
<u>1241050-2</u>	NO					
<u>1241050-3</u>	NO					
<u>1241050-4</u>	NO					
<u>1241050-5</u>	NO					
<u>1241050-6</u>	NO					
1241050-7	NO					
<u>1241050-8</u>	NO					
<u>1241148-3</u>	NO NO					
<u>1241148-4</u> 1241148-5	NO					
1241148- <u>5</u> 1241150- <u>3</u>	NO					
<u>1241150-5</u> 1241150-4	NO					
1241150-5	NO					
1241150-6	NO					
1241150-7	NO					
1241150-8	NO					
1241150-9	NO					
<u>1740624-3</u>	NO					
<u>1740624-4</u>	NO					
<u>2-827312-0</u>	NO					
<u>5-1241148-5</u>	NO					
<u>5-827312-0</u>	NO					
<u>6-1241050-3</u>	NO					
827312-1	NO					
<u>827312-2</u> 827312-4	NO NO					
827312-4 827312-5	NO					
827312-5 827312-6	NO					
827312-0 827312-7	NO					
827312-8	NO					
827312-9	NO					
966269-3	NO					
966269-4	NO					
966269- <u>5</u>	NO					
<u>966269-8</u>	NO					
<u>966306-3</u>	NO					
<u>966306-4</u>	NO					
<u>966306-6</u>	NO					
966306-8	NO					
966709-2	NO					
<u>966709-3</u> 966709-4	NO NO					
<u>966709-4</u> 966709-5	NO					
966709-5 966709-6	NO					
966709-7	NO					
966709-8	NO			1		
966709-9	NO					
966710-3	NO					
966710-4	NO					
<u>966710-5</u>	NO					
<u>966710-6</u>	NO					
<u>966710-7</u>	NO					
<u>966710-8</u>	NO					
<u>966710-9</u>	NO					
<u>966711-3</u>	NO					
966711-4	NO					
966711-5	NO					
9 <u>66753-2</u>	NO NO					
<u>966753-3</u> 966753-4	NO					
966753-4 966753-5	NO			+		
<u>966753-5</u> 966753-6	NO					
966753-8	NO					
966754-2	NO			1		
<u>966754-3</u>	NO					
<u>966754-6</u>	NO					
966754-8	NO			1		1

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>1241050</u>	B2	
<u>1241148</u>		
<u>1740624</u>	A3	
<u>827312</u>	к	
<u>966269</u>		
<u>966306</u>		
<u>966709</u>		
<u>966710</u>		
<u>966711</u>		
<u>966753</u>		
<u>966754</u>		
<u>1241150</u>		